valued at Rs. 35,45,188/- involving applicable duties and cleared the same to DTA unit 

without payment of applicable duties in contravention to Rule 47, 49(3) of the SEZ Rules, 

2006. It therefore, appeared that the Noticee is liable to pay amount of  Rs. 9,92,653/- 

(IGST @ 28%) (Total Rupees Nine Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty 

Three Only) equal to the duty leviable on the goods, under Section 28(4) of the Customs 

Act,  1962,  read  with  the  Rule  49(3)  of  the  SEZ  Rules  2006  read  with  Sr.No.1(d)  of 

Notification No. 45/2017-Customs Dated 30.06.2017.  

4.2 Bond-Cum Legal Undertaking (in Form H) furnished by the noticee should not be

[...]

Dahej, Village Luvara, Taluka Vagra, Bharuch, Gujarat-392130 were issued the Show 

Cause  Notice  vide  F.  No.  GEN/ADJ/ADC/1705/2024-DIV-SRT-CUS-COMMRTE-

AHMEDABAD  dated  21.11.2024  to  show  cause  to  the  Additional  Commissioner  of 

Customs, Customs Ahmedabad, as to why;

i. The duties of Customs amounting to  Rs.9,92,653/- (IGST @ 

28%)  (Total Rupees Nine Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Six 

Hundred Fifty Three Only)  on the goods cleared to the DTA 

unit without payment of duties, should not be demanded and 

recovered  invoking  extended  period  from  the  Noticee  under 

Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962, read with Rule 49(3) of 

the  SEZ  Rules,  2006  read  with  Notification  No.

[...]

and order to recover the same from them under Section 28(4) of the 

Customs Act, 1962, read with Rule 49(3) of the SEZ Rules, 2006 

also  read  with  Notification  No.  45/2017-Customs  Dated 

30.06.2017.

(ii) I  hold  the  subject  Goods  of  Assessable  value  Rs.  35,45,188/- 

(Rupees  Thirty  Five  Lakh  Forty  Five  Thousand  One  Hundred 

Eighty Eight only) liable to confiscation in terms of the provisions 

of section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give them 

an option to  redeem the said goods on payment of  redemption 

fine of Rs. 9,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh only)  in terms of the 

provisions of Section 125(1) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(iii) I order to recover interest at the applicable rate on the Customs 

duty  confirmed  at  (i)  under  Section  28AA of  the  Customs Act, 

1962. 

(iv) I  impose  penalty  of  Rs.  99,265/-  (Rupees  Ninety  Nine 

Thousand  Two  Hundred  Sixty  Five  only) on  them  under 

Section 112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(v) I  order  to  enforce  the  Bond-Cum-undertaking  (Form-H)  for 

recovery of the duty, interest and fine/penalty liability confirmed 

above.

19. The  Show  Cause  Notice  bearing  F.